NIBRs SUMMARY REPORT

Feb-22
FBI INDEX
CRIME Actual Crime Clearances Percent
This Last Difference] This l.ast Difference Clear Nat' *
Month Month Month Month Rate Clear Rate
I
Murder 0 2 -2 1 9 0 54%
Neg. Homicide 0 0 01 0 0 0 0%|NR
Rape 6 7 -1 1 2 -1 17% 31%
Robbery 27 28 -1 0 8 -6 0% 29%
Sim Assault 247 273 -26 74 58 6 30% b
Agg Assault 51 57 -B 17 16 1 33% 46%
Violent Crime
Subtotal 331 367 -36 93 93 0 28% 45%
Burglary 94 113 -19§ 11 4 7 12% 14%
Theft 216 196 20 12 18 -6 6% 15%
Auto Theft 33 24 9 2 4 -2 6% 12%
Property Crime
Subtotal 343 333 10 25 26 -1 7% 17%
Arson Q 4 -4 Q 0 O} #Div/ol 21%
UCR Total** 427 431 -4 44 51 -7 10% 31%

*Source: F.B.1. Crime in The United States 2020
* National Average Rounded

** NiBRs Total - Does not include Simple Assaults
Listed For Internal Use Only




Beaumont Police Department
UCR/NIBRS Part 1 Crimes
Year to Date Report

February 2022
FBI REPORTED CRIMES CLEARANCES PERCENT
2022 2021 Difference Percentage 2022 2021 Difference Clear Nat. Avg.
ytd ytd ytd ytd Rate *
Murder 2 1 1 100% 2 1 1 100%  54%
Neg Homicide 0 0 0 0% 0 0 0 0% *NR
Rape 13 15 -2 -13% 3 1 2 23%  31%
Robbpery 55 43 12 28% 6 17 -11 11%  20%
Aggravated
Assaults 108 199 -91 -46% 33 99 -66 31%  46%
Violent Crime
Subtotal 178 258 -80 -31% 44 118 74 25% 45%
Burglary 207 93 114 123% 15 16 -1 7% 14%
Theft 412 314 98 31% 30 31 -1 7%  15%
Auto Theft 57 43 14 33% [§] 13 -7 1% 12%
Property Crime
Subtotal 676 450 226 50% 51 60 -9 8% 17%
Arson 4 1 3 300% 0 1 =1 0% 21%
UCR Toftal 858 709 149 21% 95 179 -84 **NR **NR




Arrest & Property Activity
Year To Date For 2022
With Difference Between NMonths

Month

Aduit
Arrest

Differ

Juvenile
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Vice/Narc
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Stolen
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230
237

-23
7

29
36

8 35
7 35

$572,154
$1,174,465

($31,731)
$602,311

$334,732
$427,593

($99,477)
$92,861

Total

467

65

70

$1,746,618

$762,325




